Throughout the year, some workshops continued to be presented virtually, to accommodate the needs and schedules of 

residents, however, ECC/HANH also offered on-site activities such as computer classes, job skills training and 

employment assistance workshops.    

There were 85 workshops held in FY2023 with seven hundred twenty-nine (729) residents in attendance. In FY2024, the 

FSS staff plans to add additional workshop topics and conduct additional outreach to encourage more participation from 

Workable and Elderly/Disabled families. 

ECC/HANH celebrated 4 families who became homeowners in FY2023, despite the continued challenges in the real